505750948 10/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5797761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
DINUKA ABEYWARDENA	10/29/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WING AVIATION LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16669309					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID P. SHELDON

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WING170087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE KNIEP
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Kniep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=70087_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050878 FRAME: 0987 505750948

ASSIGNMENT

	WHI	EREA	S, I, Dinu	ika Abey	wardena, a	m the	invent	or nam	ed in a	n appli	cation fo	r Letters
Patent	of	the	United	States	entitled	SYS	TEM	S A	ND	MET	HODS	FOR
GENI	CRA	TIN	G ANN	ITATO	ONS OF	STR	UCT	UREI	,ST	ATIC	OBJE	CTS IN
AERI	AL	IMA	GERY	USING	GEOM	ETR	IC T	RANS	FER	LEA	RNIN	G AND
PROP	BAB	ILIS'	TIC LO	CALIZ	ZATION	; and I	hereby	y autho	rize the	e attom	eys of th	e firm of
					Cindness ^{PL} in parenthe							
filed	Ö	tober	30, 2019) the appl	ication	numb	er and	filing	date o	f said ap	plication
when k												

AND, WHEREAS, Wing Aviation LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Please Sign and Date Below:

10/29/2019

Date

Dinuka Abeywardena

WINGUODS/_ASSIGNMENT.DOCX

RECORDED: 10/31/2019

Page 1 of 1